Reservedele
Spareparts
Ersatztelle

Pleces

Maxiroll
530/630/730/760/830/950

Serie nummer 439 til 499

DALBO



Indholdsfortegnelse,

Table of Contents, Inhaltsverzeichnis, Table des matieres

RESERVEDELSLISTENS OPBYGNING, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPAREPARTSLIST ... 3
Y L I S BSS 4
MaAXITOI 53063047304 T7604830.......0ccuiiirieiriiriiieieeiee it esteate st e st eebeesbeebestsesaeesteesbeabeasseasssaaseabsesbsesbeebeessesasesassabeeabeeabeaabeebseabsesbeebeesbeeaseeaseebeeabeeabeenbeasbesbsesbaesbeebeennesrneares 7
IVLAXTIROLL 950 ... uiiictiiitiiietee ettt e et et e et e s te e e be s s teeeabe s sbesaabeseabeesabeseabeesabesaaseesabesaaseessbeeaseeeaabeeasseesabeeabseeshbeeebeeesbseeaseee b beeaaeeeshbeessee b s e ebeeesbeeeabeeesbeeeabeeesbeeebesesbeeensesesbenensenases 8
Midterleje for 60 cm Cambridgeringe, Zwischenlager, intermediate bearing, Palier INtErMEMIAITE. .........cccviiviiiiiie et a e e seens 10
TREK FLANGE, ZUG, DRAWBAR, ATTELAGE ....uiiiiitteeiitteee e ittt eseteeesiteeesaettesesasssessstbesesaateesesassssssissesasaasessesassssesassesesatseseaassssessssesesantseseaassssesasbesesantessesassssesassesesansessesnsseeesssrenenns 11
NAV KPL. FAD- @60/AZ445, NABE, HUB, MOYEU.......cciitteiteeitteeiireeitteeiseestsesaseesssessssesssesssssesssesssssesssessssessssssssseesssssssssessssssssesssesssssesssessssesssesssseesssessssesssesssseesssessssessssesssseessnes 12
GoDs PA AKSEL 630 CAMBRIDGE 50, METAL ON SHAFT, GIESSGUT AUF WELLEN, METAL SUR ARBRES.......ccciiutteiittteaiitteeesitteeesasessessseessansssesssssssessssssssssssssesassssessssssesanseseesnnes 14
53046304730+ 76048306950 ......0cceeeiuieeieeeitie e it e ittt see e sttt e st e streesaeesteeesseee st bt e st ee et bt e aaee et bt e aRee e iR te e ek eee Rt e e aReee R et eaRtee R et eaRte oA EeeaReeeaRteeaneeeaReeeanteeaReeeanteeaRteeantee e reenreeareeareeans 15
GoDS PA AKSEL 630 CROSSKILL 48/53, METAL ON SHAFT, GIESSGUT AUF WELLEN, METAL SUR ARBRES ......ccciuiiititiitieiiteeestessitesassesassssassessssssassesssssssssesssssssssessssssssesssssssnsesssns 16
53063047304 7004830950 . .uiiiiiiiiieiiiie e et e ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e e ette e e e sbeee e e beeeeaaaseeeesbeeaeatteeeaaateeeeahbeeaeantteeeaaateeeeaAbeeeeatteeeaaateeeeaateeeaatteeeeaasseeeaaateeeaasteeeeaasteeeaabeeeaateeeeanes 17

o R O S PS 18
Vippecylinder 530/630, tilting cylinder, Kippzylinder, VErrin de DASCUIBMENT ..........cciieiiieie sttt ettt e e ne s et e e s be st e s beenees e e e enteseestenteaneereeneeneenes 18

Lo 0RO I O SRR 19
Vippecylinder 830/760, tilting cylinder, Kippzylinder, VErrin de DASCUIBMENT ..ot etttk b et b et b bbbt et b st et b et et b st 20
Vippecylinder 950, tilting cylinder, kippzylinder, VErrin de DASCUIBMENT ............o i ittt ettt bbbt b e e et e b e b e s b e e bt e b e et et e nbesbenbesbe et e e neeneees 22
Sammenklap 530/630, folding cylinder, aus/zusammenklappen Zylinder, VErrin de rEPIIAGE ......ccvoiviiiii ittt st e te e s e e et e besbestesneeneeeenrs 24
B30/B830..... e iuee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e ebe e e —e e hteabeaebesateeahteabee et et eteeaateebeseheeeheeanbeeehee et teeaateeteeaheeeteeaateebeseReeebteanteeebesereeenateenbeeeReeenteeaateebeeeReeebeeenbeebeseraeenaeeenbe e et eeeteeanteenbesareeenreeans 25
Sammenklap, folding cylinder, aus/zusammenklappen Zylinder, VErrin de FEPIIAGE .. ....viviiii ittt et et e s ae s teenees e e e e e e stesrenteaneeneeeenen 26

T30 4 TB0/B30 4 950 .....veeieeeietie et ete e et e et e eete e ettt ettt e steeaebeeebesesseessteabe e et eeasseeaaseaabeeaseeasseeasseeabesesseesaseenbeeaseeeaeeanteebeseReeeabeeanteebeseneeeaateanbee et eeeteeanteebesaReeeabeeanteebeseaeeahte i beeeteeateeateeabesareesreeans 27
EKSTRAUDSTYR, OPTIONS, ZUSATZAUSRUSTUNG, ACCESSOIRES EN OPTION ......ocuiuieieieeeeee ettt ettt et e e e ees st et et st se s s e s s s s s s enenseseanenananas 28
CRACKERBOARD 530/630/730/760/830, CRACKERBOARD, ......ueeiitttiiteeiiteteiteeaisessisesaasesassssaasessissssssesssssssssessssssassesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssesssssssssesssssssssesssssssssessssssessesssssssnsesssssassesssns 28
530/630/730/T60/830 950 ....eeeviiiiiieiitie i it ittt etee e ettt e etee e stteesteeesbteestaeestbeeasseestbeesaseestbeeaase e st beeabeeesbseeasse et beeaheee st beeaaeeeahbeeaReeeaRbeeeRbeeaRbeeahbeeaRbeeeabeeeAbeeaabeeanbeeabeeabeeabeeabeeareeins 29
SIDESEKTION 630 HZJRE, SIDE SEKTION RIGHT, SITENSEKTION RECHTS, SECTION LATERALE DROITE . ..ttt itttteiititeeesitteesteeeesitteeesasessesssssesessssessassesessssssssssssssesassssessssssesanseseesnnes 30
SIDESEKTION 950 HZJIRE, SIDE SEKTION RIGHT, SITENSEKTION RECHTS, SECTION LATERALE DROITE . ..eiitttiitteeitteeiteeesteesitseasseesssssassesessssessessssssessessssssessessssssenesssssseasesssssansensns 32
IO <1 L0 OO 33
HYDRAULIK . oiiiiittie sttt e e ettt e ettt e e e ettt e e ettt e e eteeeesetbeeeaaateeeesassseestbeeeaaasseeesasaeaeassbeeeasseeeesasesaeasseeeeaasseseesaseeaeansseeeanssesesasbeeeeansseeesasses e s s beeeaansseeeanseesessbeeeaasseeeeanseaeesasbeeeaanseeessanenas 34
(01 = (ot g oTo T Lo IS XE 0L 1O TP 34
530/630 4 730 4 7607830 4 950 .....cueeiriiitieiitie ettt e et e et e eette ettt e stteseteeateeesaeesateaabesasaeesbeeaabeabesasseesaseeabeeeseeebeeaabeeabesehee e bt e eRbeebeseReeeahteeRbeeeReeeAbeeaateebeseRee e bt e eRbeebeeeraeeahee e beeebesebeeaateanbeseeeenreeans 35

=T 1= o] =0 e o R O - Tod T oo = Lo PSPPSR 36
LYS, LIGHT SET, BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE, ENSEMBLE DE PHARES .......cutttetiittttetittteetitteeesaiteesesatsesesissesesassssesassssssissesesasssssesassssssstsesssasssssesassssessssssssassesesasssssssssesesssssesesassssessssenes 38
530/630 +730 + 7B0/B30 + 950 .....veeiiieirieiieeitee et e ettt ettt e st e sttt e eteeeibeesteesabeeateeebeessseabeeasseebeesaseeabeeasbeesabe e be e et ee e beeaabe e beeeRbeebeeaRbe e b eeeAbeeahteenbe ek eeeabeeahteebeeeReeeheeaRbe et eeeAbeenhbeebeeabeeebeeaateenbeearrees 39

TRYKLUFTSBREMSER, BREMSE, BRAKES, FREIN.....ccutttiiiiiiiiiitttiiieeiisiitbetttesessiessssstsssesssasssssssssesssasssssssssasssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssasssssssessssinsssssssssssssasssssssssesssassssssssesssessssesssesssains 40



Reservedelslistens opbygning, the construction of the sparepartslist

Reservedelstegningerne tager udgangspunkt
i en Maxiroll 630. Ved de gvrige modeller er
der udarbejdet en ekstra reservedelsliste
hvor i forskellene som hovedrammer mm.
fremgar

The spare parts drawings have there point of
origin in a Maxiroll 630. For the other mod-
els there is made an extra spare parts list,
where the differences is shown.

Die Ersatzteilzeichnungen sind urspringlich
von der Maxiroll 630. Fur die anderen Ty-
pen gibt es eine separate Ersatzteilliste, die
Unterschiede aufzeigt.

Les dessins des pieces détachées sont basés
sur un Maxiroll. Pour les autres modéles une
liste supplémentaire de piéces est établie ou
les différences sont montrées.

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdyg-
tigheden af deres maskine, bgr der kun
anvendes originale Dal-bo reservedele til
deres maskine

Nar de bestiller reservedele bgr de altid
informere om:

e  Reservedelsnummer

e  Maskinens typenummer

e Antal styk af reservedelen

For your safety and for the functions of the
mashing, you should only use original spare
parts for m Dalbo.

When you order spare parts, you should
always inform about:

e  Spare part number

e  The mashing type number

e Amount of spare parts pieces

Zu lhrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien
Funktion ihres Gerates sollten sie unbedingt
nur original DAL-BO Ersatzteile verwen-
den.

Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgen-
des beachten:

e  Ersatzteil-Nummer

e  Gerdte-Nummer und -typ

e  Anzahl der Ersatzteile

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du
mateériel, vous devez utiliser uniquement des
piéces détachées d'origine DALBO.

Lorsque vous commandez VoS piéces
détachées, vous devez toujours nous
indiquer :

e Le numéro de la piece
e Le type de la machine
e Laquantité des pieces détachées.

page 3




Maxiroll 630

630X50CM MAXIROLL CAMBRIDGE

37069

page 4



630X50CM MAXIROLL CAMBRIDGE

37069

Pos. |Qty. [Part nr.Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 37253 TRAKS530-630M ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE

2 1 37372 MIDTERSEKTION 5,30 OG 6,30 MITTLERE SEKTION MIDDLE SECTION SECTION CENTRALE

3 1 37261 SIDESEKTION 630 VENSTRE SEITENSEKTION LINKS SIDE SEKTION LEFT SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE.
4 2 25220 NAV U/EREMSE NABE OHNE EREMSE HUB WITHOUT BRAKE MOYEU SANS FREIN

5 1 37262 SIDESEKTION 630 H@JRE SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SIDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE DROITE
5] 1 37251 TRAEK MELLEMSTYKKE, MAXIROLL ZUG ORAWBAR ATTELAGE

7 1 37256 TRAK FLANGE, MAXIROLL ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE

8 4 92032 |MATRIK M20 GALV kI8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

g 2 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (S/ETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

10 3 37216 GODS PA AKSEL 630X50 L=2440 SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE ACHSEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES

11 1 37320 LAMELPLANKE MIDTER DEL CRACKERBOARD - MITTLERE SEKTION CRACKERBOARD - CENTER SECTION CRACKERBOARD

12 1 37323 LAMELPLANKE VENSTRE 6,30 CRACKERBOARD - LINKE SEKTION CRACKERBOARD LEFT SEKTION CRACKERBOARD, GAUCH
13 1 37324 LAMELPLANKE H@JRE 6.30 CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION CRACKERBOARD

14 2 37632 GODS HVILER STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION

15 2 91805 CYLINDER 80/40X350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE

16 2 71558 NAGLE F @35X140 (168) BOLZEN PIN AXE

17 2 71384 NAGLE F @30X80(108) BOLZEN PIN AXE

18 2 37362 NAGLE F @35X85(113) BOLZEN PIN AXE

19 2 37361 NAGLE F @50X170(185)M20 ind. BOLZEN PIN AXE

20 2 37360 NAGLE F @50X520(535)M20 ind. BOLZEN PIN AXE

21 26 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

22 24 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SA£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

23 2 92348 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

24 18 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELESTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

25 4 74529 SKIVE @22 5-865-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
26 4 92348 BOLT 20x40 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

27 2 23470 HJUL 10.0/75-15.3 - 14 PLY TR15 RAD WHEEL ROUE

28 16 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

29 4 92381 BOLT 10X30 GALV. 8.8 (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT BOULON

30 4 92048 MBTRIK M10 SELVLAS GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

3 2 92252 BOLT 6x45 8.8 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

32 8 92027 |M@TRIK MB GALV. ki.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

33 5] 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM __ GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

34 5] 92249 BOLT 6X25 GALV. DIN 7985 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

35 1 37246 MAXIROLL ST@TTEBEN 1000 KG STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE

35A 1 37245 MAXIROLL ST@TTEBEN 2500 KG STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE

36 2 92372 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

37 2 12483 GEVINDSTANG MED KADE (L= 100) REGULIERBARE STANGE ADJUSTABLE BAR REGLABLE SUPPORT

38 1 91835 CYLINDER 80/50X700 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE

39 1 34213 ADVARSELSREFLEKS - STOR WARN DREIECK WARNING TRIANGLE ECRITEAU AVERTISSEUR
40 1 34222 ADVARSELSTREKANT BESLAG BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

a1 4 90721 SM@REMIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

page 5



630X50CM MAXIROLL CAMBRIDGE

37069

page 6



Maxiroll 530+630+730+760+830

g g o a g o H *

N\ = Traek Treek mel- | \idtersektion | Sidesektion | Sidesektion Hjul

48/53 cm | #/ 1 1150 cm 760 cm : lem B ; Weel

ill | 1A% cambridge /(M \Qambridae |~ awoar Middle sektion hgjre venstre Rad

Crosskill »Cambridg [ 26 ﬁ g AZL:g Drawbar g’““_'e’ege"“f’ln Sidesektion right Sidesektion left oue

= / e Zug o Rt Seitensektion rechts | Seitensektion links
38 ) M /_\6“9'399 Section | i i 27
§Cy|inder/pakningssaet, zylinder/dichtung fur zylinder, cylinder/set of sealings, verrin/jeu de joints verrin K /; 6 /x /\ 5 3

Maxiroll 530 91835/91836 91835/91836 91835/91836 91835/91836 37253 37251 / 37260 \ / 37259 10/75x15,3
Maxiroll 630 91835/91836 91835/91836 12335/12238 12335/12238 37253 37251 37372 37262 37261 10/75x15,3
Maxiroll 730 91832/91833 91832/91833 91832/91833 91832/91833 37254 37251 37371 37270 37271 10/75x15,3
Maxiroll 760 91832/91833 91832/91833 91832/91833 91832/91833 37254 37252 37371 37272 37273 10/75x15,3
Maxiroll 830 91832/91833 91832/91833 91832/91833 91832/91833 37254 37252 37371 37274 37275 11,5/80x15,3

*>4000 kg. 11,5/80x15,3

page 7




Maxiroll 950

S
9 950X53CM MAXIROLL CROSSKILL

MAXIROLL

MAXIROLL 37096

page 8



950X53CM MAXIROLL CROSSKILL

37096

MAXIROLL
DALBO  iid
MAXIROLL
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37255 TRAEK 9,50 ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
2 1 37374 MIDTERSEKTION 8,50 MITTLERE SEKTION MIDDLE SECTION SECTION CENTRALE
3 1 37277 SIDESEKTION 950 VENSTRE SEITENSEKTION LINKS SIDE SEKTION LEFT SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE.
4 2 25220 NAV UIBREMSE NABE OHME BREMSE HUB WITHOUT BRAKE MOYEU SANS FREIN
5 1 372786 SIDESEKTION 950 HAJRE SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SIDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE DROITE
e 1 37252 TR/EK, MELLEMSTYKKE ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
7 1 37256 TRAK FLANGE, MAXIROLL ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
8 4 92032 METRIK M20 GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
9 2 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
10 2 37215 GODS PA AKSEL 630X53 L=2440 SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES
11 1 37220 GODS PA AKSEL 730X53 L=2940 SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE ACHSEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES
12 1 37319 LAMELPLANKE 9,50 MIDTER DEL CRACKERBOARD - MITTLERE SEKTION CRACKERBOARD - CENTER SECTION CRACKERBOARD
13 1 37331 LAMELPLANKE VENSTRE 9,50 CRACKEREOARD - LINKE SEKTION CRACKERBOARD - LEFT SECTION CRACKERBOARD
14 1 37332 LAMELPLANKE H@JRE 9,50 CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION CRACKERBOARD - SECTION DROITE
15 2 37632 GODS HVILER STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION
16 2 91805 CYLINDER 80/40X350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
17 2 71558 NAGLE F @35X140 (168) BOLZEN FIN AXE
18 4 71384 NAGLE F @30X80{108) BOLZEN PN AXE
19 2 37362 NAGLE F @35X85(113) BOLZEN PIN AXE
20 2 37361 NAGLE F @50X170(185)M20 ind. BOLZEN PIN AXE
21 2 37359 NAGLE F @50X630(705)M20 ind. BOLZEN PIN AXE
22 40 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
23 40 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SA£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
24 2 92346 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRALUBE SET SCREW BOULON
25 18 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
26 4 74529 SKIVE @22 5-@265-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
27 4 92349 BOLT 20x40 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
28 16 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON
29 4 92381 BOLT 10X30 GALY. 8.8 (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT BOULON
30 4 92049 M@TRIK M10 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
H 2 92252 BOLT 6x45 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
3z |8 92027 M@TRIK M6 GALY. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
33 3] 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM __ GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
34 5] 92249 BOLT 6X25 GALV. DIN 7985 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
35 1 37245 MAXIROLL STETTEBEN 2500 KG STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE
38 2 92372 BOLT 20x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
37 2 12218 GEVINDSTANG MED KADE (L= 210) REGULIERBARE STANGE ADJUSTABLE BAR REGLABLE SUPPORT
38 2 12355 HJUL 400/60X15.5 14 PLY RAD WHEEL ROUE
38 2 37210 GODS PA AKSEL 950X53 L=1720, SIDE SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE ACHSEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES
40 4 90721 SMERENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
41 1 34213 ADVARSELSREFLEKS - STOR WARN DREIECK WARNING TRIANGLE ECRITEAU AVERTISSEUR
42 1 34222 ADVARSELSTREKANT BESLAG BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
43 4 91900 GLACIERLEJE PMSO60DX GLEITLAGER FLAIN BEARING FPALIER ENDURCI
44 2 12335 CYLINDER 526-AD-110/50X700-A ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
45 2 37581 PENDUL FEMDEL PENDULUM FENDULE
46 1 92028 M@TRIK M8 GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
47 1 92048 ME@TRIK M8 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

page 9




Midterleje for 60 cm Cambridgeringe, Zwischenlager, intermediate bearing, Palier intermediaire

Midterleje for 60 cmn cambridge
Zwischenlager

Intermediate bearing

Palier intermediaire

MIDTERLEJE KOMPLET MED BOLTE
MAXIROLL 9,50

INTERVEDIATE BEARING
PALIER INTERMEDIAIRE 37375

page 10



MIDTERLEJE KOMPLET MED BOLTE

ZWISCHENLAGER

m. m INTERMEDIATE BEARING
PALIER INTERMEDIAIRE

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse

1 1 37367 MIDTERLEJE HUS OG LEJE SAMLET
2 1 37670 MELLEMLEJE SPENDEPLADE

3 6 92051 M@TRIK M18 SELVLAS. GLV.8

4 4 92328 |BOLT 16x160 8.8 GALV.

5 2 92314 BOLT 16x55 8.8 GALV.

3] 2 90663 SKIVE @17-@35-2

7 2 37673 SPANDEPLADE_@17,5-150,5

Traek flange, Zug, drawbar, attelage

L~

Bezeichnung
LAGER

PLATTE

MUTTER

SCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
PLATTE

MAXIROLL 9,50

Description

|BEARING

FASTENING PLATE
SELF-LOCKING NUT

|SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
FASTENING PLATE

Designation

[FIXATION

PLAQUE
ECROU

|BOULON

BOULON
RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
PLAQUE

37375

TRAK FLANGE, MAXIROLL TRAEKGJE HITCH VENDBAR TRAKOJE, PRODSGJE VENDBAR

MAXIROLL MAXIROLL
206 AR R NCER TYPE

2ue A 37266
DRAWBAR ATTELAGE TYPE ROCKINGER
ATTELAGE 37256 QBT GATTELAGE 37265

page 11



Nav kpl. FAD- @60/A445, nabe, hub, moyeu

]

NAV KPL. FAD- 960/A445- FL 55-6

MOYEU 34207

page 12



NAV KPL. FAD- 960/A445- FL 55-6

34207

NABE

DALBO ¥

MOYEU

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 34803 AKSEL @60 FOR FAD NAVY 34207 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

2 1 34805 KRONEM@TRIK FOR FAD NAV 34207 ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE

3 1 34806 SPLIT FOR FAD NAV 34207 SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

4 1 34801 TATNINGSRING FOR FAD NAV 34207 DICHTUNGSRING SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE
5 1 34804 MNAVHUS FOR FAD- @60/A445 NABEGEHAUSE HUB HOUSING BOITE DE MOYEU
5] 1 34807 LEJE TYPE 30208- FL 55-6 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

7 1 34808 LEJE TYPE 30211- FL 55-6 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

] 1 34800 MNAVKAPSEL FOR FAD NAV 34207 MNABEKAPSEL HUB CAP BOITE DE MOYEU
il 5] 23452 NAVBOLT M18X40 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
|1O 6 23453 NAVM@TRIK M18 MUTTER MNUT ECROU

page 13



Gods pa aksel 630 Cambridge 50, Metal on shaft, Giessgut auf Wellen, Metal sur arbres

GODS PA AKSEL 630X50 L=2440

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES

37216

page 14



530+630+730+760+830+950

]

GODS PA AKSEL 630X50 L=2440

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES

37216

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 23384 AKSEL @60X2440 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE
2 2 12334 STOPRING @ 60 KPL. ANSCHLAGRING STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET
3 21 15384 50CM GLAT RING @60 GLATTER RING SMOOTH RING ANNEAU LISSE
4 20 15385 50CM TAKKET RING @60 GEZAHNTER RING NOTCHED RING ANNEAU DENTE
5 2 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
.\ presey Komplet gods Lejer Stopringe Aksel midt Aksel side
;,')Q{'\ Metal set for axle Bearing Stop bushing Shaft, middle section Shaft, side sektion
L) ,) %-; Satz giessgut fir Wellen Lager Anschlagring Achse, mittlere sektion Achse, seitensektion
7 '-’}Jj\d; Métal sur arbres Palier Bague d’arrét Arbre, section central Arbre, section lateral
Cambridge
50 cm 55cm 60 cm 50 55 60
15384 | 15385 15484 15485 15394 15395 12391 12334
Model
Maxiroll 530 39 36 39 36 39 36 37120 [37121 [37122 6 6 23384 23383
Maxiroll 630 63 60 63 60 63 60 23139 [23132 [23131 6 6 23384 23384
Maxiroll 730 75 72 75 72 75 72 37125 | 37126 | 37127 6 6 23384 23386
Maxiroll 760 79 76 79 76 79 76 37130 [37131 [37132 6 6 23384 23388
Maxiroll 830 83 80 83 80 XX XX 37135 [ 37136 | XXXXX 6 6 23384 23379
Maxiroll 950 103 97 103 97 103 97 37140 [37141 |37142 10 10 23386 23384/23380

page 15



Gods pa aksel 630 Crosskill 48/53, Metal on shaft, Giessgut auf Wellen, Metal sur arbres

GODS PA AKSEL 630X53 L=2440

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES 3721 5

page 16



530+630+730+760+830+950

GODS PA AKSEL 630X53 L=2440

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE

METAL SUR ARBRES

37215

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 23384 AKSEL @60X2440 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE
2 10 18103 CROSSKILL BBSNING @90/62 CROSSKILL BUCHSE CROSSKILL BUSHING DOUILLE CROSSKIL
3 10 18102 CROSSKILL RING @530160 ZYLINDER CROSSKILL RING AMNEAU CROSSKILL
4 1 18101 CROSSKILL RING @480/62 CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING AMNEAU CROSSKILL
5 2 12334 STOPRING @ 60 KPL. ANSCHLAGRING STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET
6 2 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
Komplet gods Lejer Stopringe Aksel midt Aksel side
Metal set for axle Bearing Stop bushing Shaft, middle section Shaft, side sektion
Satz giessgut fiir Wellen Lager Anschlagring Achse, mittlere sektion Achse, seitensektion
Meétal sur arbres Palier Bague d’arrét Arbre, section central Arbre, section lateral
Crosskill 48/53 cm
18101 18102 18103 12391 12334
Model
Maxiroll 530 29 26 26 37123 6 6 23384 23383
Maxiroll 630 33 30 30 23136 6 6 23384 23384
Maxiroll 730 39 36 36 37128 6 6 23384 23386
Maxiroll 760 41 38 38 37133 6 6 23384 23388
Maxiroll 830 43 40 40 37138 6 6 23384 23379
Maxiroll 950 52 47 47 37143 10 10 23386 23384/23380

page 17



Hydraulik
Vippecylinder 530/630, tilting cylinder, kippzylinder, verrin de basculement

g
1
@ HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER
530/630
8 6 9 5 9 6
TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT 37420

page 18



530/630 + 730

HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER

KIPPZYLINDER
TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT

530/630

37420

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 91835 CYLINDER 90/50X700 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN

1a 1 91838 PAKNINGSSAT 90/50X700 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN

1b 1 91837 STEMPELSTANG Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de verin

2 1 37434 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 LIGE, L=550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

3 2 37430 SLANGE, HAN + 3/8 VINKEL, L=4500 SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

4 2 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

5 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE

6 5 91000 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/4"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

7 1 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

8 1 91067 VINKEL 3/8" 80 FEMALE/FEMALE WINKEL CONNECTOR ANGLE

9 4 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

630x55 12335 Cylinder 110/50x700 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN

630X60 | 12335 Cylinder 110/50x700 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER 730 37425
KIPPZYLINDER
Tilting cylinder
Verrin de basculement

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

3 2 37443 SLANGE, HAN + 3/8 VINKEL, L=5000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

2 1 37444 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 LIGE, L=750 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

1 1 91832 CYLINDER 120/60X900 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN

la 1 91833 PAKNINGSSAT 120/60 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN

1b 1 91834 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

page 19



Vippecylinder 830/760, tilting cylinder, kippzylinder, verrin de basculement

DALBO  ° 2C

e

10 2 8

HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER
760/830

TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT 37424

page 20



HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER

KIPPZYLINDER
TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT

760/830

37424

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 91832 CYLINDER 120/60X900 @40,5 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2 5 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
4 5 91000 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/4"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
5 4 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3] 1 91109 VINKEL 3/8" 90 MALE/T-MALE WINKEL CONNECTOR ANGLE
7 1 91067 VINKEL 3/8" 90 FEMALE/FEMALE WINKEL CONNECTOR ANGLE
8 1 71230 OVERTRYKSVENTIL 70 BAR UBERDRUCKVENTIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WVALVE DE SUR-PRESSION
9 1 91081 LIGE FORSKR. 3/8"X3/8" MALE/FEMALE GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG MANML./WEIBL STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT MALE/FEMELLE
10 2 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE COMNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
1 1 91014 T-STYKKE 3/8"BSP MAMAFEMALE T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
12 1 37441 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 VINKEL, L=250 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
13 1 37440 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 LIGE, L=700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
14 2 37437 SLANGE, HAN + 3/8 VINKEL, L=5500 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
91832 CYLINDER 120/60X900
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
la 1 91833 PAKNINGSSAT 120/60 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
1b 1 91834 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

page 21




Vippecylinder 950, tilting cylinder, kippzylinder, verrin de basculement

1

10 12 9

HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER
950

TILTNG CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCUHEMENT 37490

page 22



HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER 950

KIPPZYLINDER
TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT

37490

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 12335 CYLINDER 526-AD-110/50X700-A ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2 1 37449 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 VINKEL L=500 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 1 37450 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 LIGE L=200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYALU
4 1 37448 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 VINKEL SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
5 2 37448 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 VINKEL L=5400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
|6 4 |91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BEONDED SEALS PACKRING BOMNDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
7 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVEMTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOFPPELT FPILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE FILOTE DOUELE
8 4 91000 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/4"RG / 3/8"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MNIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
9 4 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
10 3 91002 BRYSTHNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALYV VERSCHRALBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
11 1 91014 |T-5TYKKE J/B"BSP MA/MA/FEMALE T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
12 1 |91088 ]UDLUFTNINGSPROP 38" RG LUFTUNGSSTOPSEL AIR RELIEF PLUG BOUCHON DE VENTILATION
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
la 1 12238 PAKNINGSSAT 110/50 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
1b 1 12336 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1l.la 1 91833 PAKNINGSSAT 120/60 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
1.1b 1 91829 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN
48/53 cm 48/53 cm 55 cm 60 cm 12335 CYLINDER 526-SD-110/50X700-S
. . . . 91828 CYLINDER 120/60X700
Crosskill Crosskill Cambridge Cambridge
1

N

CyIinder/pakningssaet, zylinder/dichtung fur zylinder, cylinder/set of sealings, verrin/jeu de joints verrin

Maxiroll 950

12335/12238

| 12335/12238 12335/12238

| 91828/91833

page 23



Sammenklap 530/630, folding cylinder, aus/zusammenklappen Zylinder, verrin de repliage

HYDRAULIK TIL SIDESEKTIONER
530/630

AgSIZUéACMMENKLAF’PEN ZYLINDER
FOLDING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE REPLIAGE 37421

page 24



530/630

HYDRAULIK TIL SIDESEKTIONER

AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN ZYLINDER

530/630

37421

mno FOLDING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE REPLIAGE
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benazvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 37436 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
2 2 37431 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 VINKEL SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 2 37435 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
4 1 37433 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + 3/8 VINKEL SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
5 2 37432 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
5] 2 91805 CYLINDER 80/40X350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
7 2 91008 T-STYKKE M18X1.5  P-TV 12L T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
8 2 91309 PLASTKLAMME, BOLT, DAEKPLADE 3/8" KPL PLASTIKHAKEN, BOLZEN, DECKPLATTE PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP, SCREW, COVER CROCHET EN PLASTIQUE, BOULON, COUVRE-PLANCHE
] 4 91103 OML@BER M/SKARERING M18 VERSCHRAUBUNG ADAPTOR RACCORD
10 2 13315 DREVLING @1.0 DROSSEL THROTTLE GRIVE
11 T 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
12 5] 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
13 1 27396 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 174" - ENKELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL EINFACH PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, SINGLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE SIMPLE
14 5 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
15 1 91256 MANOMETER 1/4" RG MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOMETRE
16 3 91000 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/4"RG [ 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
17 1 91130 DREVL-BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8" X 3/8" - @1.0 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
18 1 91074 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/2'RG /3/8"RG_GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
19 1 91257 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H1000R - 80 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR
20 1 91029 1/2" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMNDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
21 1 37366 ACCUMULATOR HOLDER ACCUMULATOR HALTERUNG HOLDER FOR ACCUMULATOR GARNITURE DE FIXATION
22 2 91078 Lige forskruning M18 x M18 GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
23 1 91100 LIGE FORSKR. 1/4"MALE/3/8"FEMALE GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG MANNL.AWEIBL. STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT MALE/FEMELLE

page 25



Sammenklap, folding cylinder, aus/zusammenklappen Zylinder, verrin de repliage

HYDRAULIK TIL SIDESEKTIONER
530/630

AgSIZUéACMMENKLAF’PEN ZYLINDER
FOLDING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE REPLIAGE 37421

page 26



730 + 760/830 + 950

730 37423
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
2 2 37442 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 VINKEL SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 37439 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
760/830 37422
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benagvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
2 2 37438 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 VINKEL SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 2 37439 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
950 37491
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
2 2 37447 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 VINKEL SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 1 37451 SLANGE 3/8 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
4 1 37452 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
A 1 37453 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
C 2 37454 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
B 1 37455 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
91805 CYLINDER 80/40X350
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benagvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
6a 1 91806 PAKNINGSS/T 80/40 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER | SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
6b 1 91807 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

page 27




Ekstraudstyr, options, Zusatzausristung, Accessoires en option
Crackerboard 530/630/730/760/830, crackerboard,

NNNNNNNN
RECARD TINE

91704

530/630/730/760/830

439 CRACKERBOARD - MITTLERE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - CENTER SECTION
CRACKERBOARD SECTION CENTRALE

LAMELPLANKE MIDTER DEL

37320

page 28




530/630/730/760/830 + 950

LAMELPLANKE MIDTER DEL

CRACKERBOARD - MITTLERE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - CENTER SECTION

530/630/730/760/830

37320

CRACKERBOARD SECTION CENTRALE 439

Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. |Benawnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 37385 |MIDTERTARN LAMELPLANKE MITTELAUFHANGUNG MIDDLE LINKAGE SUSPENSION CENTRALE

2 2 37350 TANDHOLDER @20 ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS

3 1 37386 NEDERSTE HENGSEL 5,30 TIL 8,30 MIDERST UNTERSTES SCHARNIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARNIERE BAS SECTION

4 2 91695 SPINDEL NR. 1 _-FASTE BUND/MIDT SPINDEL FEST BODEN / MITTE FUSEAT -FIXATION BASICENTRE
5 2 37680 SP/ENDEPLADE ©21-71-50%15 PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
|8 20 92052 [MPTRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

7 10 |91704 LAMELTAND BOMM BRED KPL. M/BUK SPIDS CB-ZINKEN CRACKERBOARD TINE DENT CB

8 8 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

9 8 92334 BOLT 20450 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

10 1 37288 TANDSTANG MIDTERSEKTION ZINKENHALTER STARR TINE BAR, RIGID PORTE-DENTS RIGIDE

1 2 90731 FJEDER 8X52 5X420 GALV. KP. FEDER SPRING RESSORT

12 2 12483 GEVINDSTANG MED K/ADE (L= 100} REGULIERBARE STANGE ADJUSTABLE BAR REGLABLE SUPPORT

13 2 92051 MBTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT |Ecrou

LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. M/BUK SPIDS

91704

CB-ZINKEN
CRACKERBOARD TINE
DAL:BO SR
Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benazvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 917N SPANDESTYKKE 10 MM TIL 80 MM TAND SPANMNSTUCK PLATE PIECE DE SERRAGE
2 1 91707 LAMELTAND LANG 3 HULS 80MM BRED CB-ZINKEN CB - TINE DENT DE CB
3 1 92303 BOLT 12x110 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOM
4 1 92050 MEBTRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV & MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
5 1 91730 SLIDDEL 100X10 BUK. kempl. M. BOLTE SPTTZE GEBEUGT M. BOLZEN CB POINT WITH SCREWS POINT AVEC BOULONS
Teender Tandstang Nederste haengsel Midtertarn
Crackerboard tine Square Tube Bottom hinge Middle section
CB-zinken Vierkant rohr Unterstes scharnier Mittlere sektion
Dent CB Tube carré Charniére bas section Section centrale
Stk. 70x70x5 mm
Pieces
Stlick
Nombre
Maxiroll 530/630/730/760/830 10 1775 37386 37385
Maxiroll 950 13 2330 37399 37380

page 29



Sidesektion 630 hgjre, side sektion right, Sitensektion rechts, section laterale droite

MAXIROLL

CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION 37324
CRACKERBOARD - SECTION DROITE

page 30



530 + 630 + 730

LAMELPLANKE HOJRE 6,30

MAXIROLL

37324

CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION MAXIROLL
mm CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION MAXIROLL
CRACKERBOARD - SECTION DROITE MAXIROLL 439
Pos. |Qty. | Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37381 ARM TIL LAMELPLAMKE U/CYLINDER ARM ARM ERAS
2 1 37382 ARM 1 M. CYLINDERFAESTE ARM 1 ARM 1 BRAS 1
3 1 37388 NEDERSTE HEMGSEL H. SIDE 630 UNTERSTES SCHARNIER, RECHTS BOTTOM HINGE, RIGHT CHARNIERE BAS SECTION, DROITE
4 2 37350 TANDHOLDER @20 ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
5 2 91695 SPINDEL NR. 1 -FASTE BUND/MIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU
3] 1 FIRK-RER 70X70X4-2145 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
|? 2 37880 SPANDEPLADE @21-71-50X15 PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
|§ 20 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
9 1 91840 CYLINDER 50/30/150 @25 L=350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
10 1 74318 NAGLE F @25x100(128) BOLZEN PN AXE
11 1 72275 NAGLE F @25X85(113) BOLZEN PIN AXE
12 12 91704 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. M/BUK SPIDS CB-ZINKEN CRACKERBOARD TINE DENT CB
13 14 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALWV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
14 2 82336 BOLT 20 X 80 8.8 GALV. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON
15 1 92033 MBTRIK M24 GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
186 2 80877 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIMN GOUPILLE
17 1 37400 JUSTERBOLT M24 MED JUSTIER PLATTE ADJUSTING PLATE PLAQUE AJUSTER

530 + 630 + 730

Teender Tandstang Nederste haengsel
Crackerboard tine Square Tube Bottom hinge
CB-zinken Vierkant rohr Unterstes scharnier
Dent CB Tube carré Charniére bas section
Q=
Stk. 70x70x5 mm Hgjre Venstre
Pieces Right Left
Stiick Rechts Links
Nombre Droite Gauche
Maxiroll 530 30 1590 37398 37397
Maxiroll 630 34 2145 37388 37387
Maxiroll 730 38 2700 37390 37389

page 31



Sidesektion 950 hgjre, side sektion right, Sitensektion rechts, section laterale droite

LAMELPLANKE HOJRE 9,50

MAXIROLL

37332

CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION
CRACKERBOARD - SECTION DROITE

439

page 32



760 + 830 + 950

LAMELPLANKE HQJRE 9,50

CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION
CRACKERBOQARD - SECTION DROITE

MAXIROLL

37332

439

Pos. | Qty. | Part nr] Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37383 ARM 2 M. CYLINDERFASTE ARM 2 ARM 2 BRAS 2
2 1 37382 ARM 1 M. CYLINDERFAESTE ARM 1 ARM 1 BRAS 1
3 1 37396 NEDERSTE HANGSEL H. SIDE .50 UNTERSTES SCHARNIER, RECHTS BOTTOM HINGE, RIGHT CHARNIERE BAS SECTION, DROITE
4 2 37350 TANDHOLDER @20 ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
5 2 91695 SPINDEL NR. 1 -FAESTE BUND/MIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAL
5] 1 FIRK-R@R T0X70x4-3440 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
7 3 37680 SPANDEPLADE @21-71-50X15 PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
8 28 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELESTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
b2} 2 91840 CYLINDER 50/30/150 @25 L=350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
10 2 74318 NAGLE F @25X100(128) BOLZEN PIN AXE
11 2 72275 NAGLE F @25X85(112) BOLZEN PIM AXE
12 19 91704 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. M/IBUK SPIDS CB-ZINKEN CRACKERBOARD TINE DENT CB
13 1 37384 ARM TIL LAMELPLANKE MIDERSTE ARM ARM BRAS
14 1 37351 TANDHOQLDER MIDT @20 ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPQRT DE DENTS
15 168 92342 BOLT 20x70 8 8 GALV SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOMN
16 2 92336 BOLT 20 X B0 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOMN
17 1 92033 MBTRIK M24 GALV. kL8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
18 4 S0877 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
19 1 37400 JUSTERBOLT M24 MED JUSTIER PLATTE ADJUSTING PLATE PLAQUE AJUSTER |
20 |4 02343 BOLT 20x70 B.8 GALV. (SE£TBOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREW BOULON |
Teaender | Cylinder | Tandstang | Nederste haengsel | Arm1 | Arm2 |Armu.cylinder| Arm midt
Crackerboard Cylinder Square tube Bottom hinge Arm Arm Arm Arm
tine Zylinder Vierkant rohr Unterstes scharnier Arm Arm Arm Arm
CB-zinken Verrin Tube carré Charniére bas section Bras Bras Bras Bras
ent CB 7381
12 /9\/; 6 3 2 1 13
N N N
Stk. Stk. mm Hajre Venstre Stk. Stk. Stk. Stk.
Pieces Pieces Right Left Pieces Pieces Pieces Pieces
Stiick Stiick Rechts Links Stiick Stiick Stiick Stiick
Nombre Nombre Droite Gauche Nombre Nombre Nombre Nombre
Maxiroll 760 40 2 2700 37394 37393 1 1 2 -
Maxiroll 830 44 2 3070 37394 37393 1 1 2 -
Maxiroll 950 51 4 3440 37396 37395 2 2 - 2

page 33



Hydraulik
Crackerboard 530/630

1

HYDRAULIK LAMELPLANKE
MODEL 530/630

37426

page 34



530/630 + 730 + 760/830 + 950

HYDRAULIK LAMELPLANKE

MODEL 530/630

37426

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37480 SLANGE 3/8 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
2 1 37461 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 2 37462 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TuYAU
4 2 37483 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
5 2 91309 PLASTKLAMME, BOLT, DAKPLADE 3/8" KPL PLASTIKHAKEN, BOLZEN, DECKPLATTE PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP, SCREW, COVER CROCHET EN PLASTIQUE, BOULON, COUVRE-PLANCHE
& 2 91840 CYLINDER 50/30/150 @25 L=350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
7 2 91006 T-STYKKE M18X1.5  P-TV12L T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
8 1 91113 LIGE FORSKR. P-EGES 12 LR-WD-5V GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
9 -] 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
10 1 12228 DR@VLE KONTRAVENTIL 3/8" - 1,5 MM BLEND DROSSEL KONTRA THROTTLE AND CHECK VALVE, CAP CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE
11 5 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGOMN NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
91840 CYLINDER 50/30x150
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
6a 1 91841 PAKNINGSSAT 50/30 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
6b 1 91842 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN
730 37427
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37466 SLANGE 3/8 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
2 1 37467 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
4 2 37468 SLANGE 3/8 VINEKL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
760/830 37428
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37464 SLANGE 3/8 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
2 1 37465 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

page 35



Lamelplanke 950, Crackerboard

HYDRAULIK TIL LAMELPLANKE
MODEL 950

HYDRAULIK

FNDRAULIGUE 37429

page 36



HYDRAULIK TIL LAMELPLANKE

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE

MODEL 950

37429

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37469 SLANGE 3/8 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
2 1 37470 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
3 14 91309 PLASTKLAMME, BOLT, DAEKPLADE 3/8" KPL PLASTIKHAKEN, BOLZEN, DECKPLATTE PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP, SCREW, COVER CROCHET EN PLASTIQUE, BOULON, COUVRE-PLANCHE
4 4 91840 CYLINDER 50/30/150 225 L=350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
5 6 91006 T-STYKKE M18X1.5 P-TV 12L T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
6 1 91113 LIGE FORSKR. P-EGES 12 LR-WD-8V GERADE VERSCHRAUEBUNG STRAIGHT CONMECTION JOINT DROIT
7 10 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3] 1 12228 DREVLE KONTRAVENTIL 3/8" - 1,5 MM BLEND DROSSEL KONTRA THROTTLE AND CHECK VALVE, CAP CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE
9 9 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
10 2 37473 SLANGE M18 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAN
11 2 a7474 SLANGE M18 LIGE + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAN
12 2 37476 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
13 2 37475 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
14 2 37471 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
15 2 37472 SLANGE 3/8 VINKEL + M18 LIGE SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
91840 CYLINDER 50/30x150
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
4a 1 91841 PAKNINGSSAT 50/30 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
4b 1 91842 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

page 37



Lys, light set, Beleuchtungsanlage, ensemble de phares

LYGTESZAT 530/630/730
LEUCHTSSATZ
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES 37186

page 38



530/630 +730 + 760/830 + 950

LYGTESAT 530/630/730

37186

LEUCHTSSATZ
DALBO Ui
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.| Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 71454 LYGTESTANDER F/ALLES LEUCHTSTANDER LIGHT STAND BATON DES LUMIERES
2 2 89400 BAGLYGTE MINIFOINT U/NR.PLLYS RUCKLICHT MINIPOINT BACKLIGHTS W/OUT LICENSE PLATE LIGHT _|PHARE ARRIERE
3 1 89416 MARKERINGSLYS H@JRE 0,25M. BAJONET LEUCHTE RECHTS MARKING LIGHTS, RIGHT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION DROITE
4 1 89415 MARKERINGSLYS VENSTRE 0,25M, BAJONET LEUCHTE LINKS MARKING LIGHTS, LEFT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
5 4 92253 BOLT 6x55 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
6 2 92277 BOLT 1060 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 2 92049 M@TRIK M10 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
8 4 92027 M@TRIK M&_GALV_ k.8 [MUTTER NUT ECROU
9 1 89430 KABELSAT 2x7M - 7-POL STIK KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMELE DE CABLES
10 6 88146 KABELB@JLER § mm KABELHALTER CABLE BRACKET COLLIER DE CABLE
11 r?s 92401 GALOPSKRUE PZD_L/H 48 x 16 TAPTITE TAPTITE TAPTITE
LYGTESAT 760/830/950 37187
[ Pos. [ oty. [ Partnr. [ Benzvnelse [ Bezeichnung | Description | Designation |
L9 [1 | 89431 | KABELSZT 2x9M-7POLSTIK | KABELSATZ | CABLE ASSEMBLY | ENSEMBLE DE CABLES |

page 39



Trykluftsbremser, Bremse, brakes, Frein

TRYKLUFTSBREMSER
MAXIROLL 6,30 - 7,30 GS-ST 4406

BREMSE
PREIN. 37195

page 40



TRYKLUFTSBREMSER

MAXIROLL 6,30 - 7,30 GS-ST 4406

37195

BREMSE
DALBO =
FREIN
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 88202 MEMBRANCYLINDER 8" MEMBRANZYLINDER MEMBRANE CYLINDER CYLINDRE A MEMBRANE
2 2 88208 MONTERINGSSET LANG GAFFEL MONTAGESATZ LANGE GABEL MOUMTING SET, LONG FORK ENSEMELE DE MONTAGE FOURCHE LONGUE
3 1 93015 FIRK-R@R 40X40X4 - 1415 MM VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
4 1 21465 SPINDEL SHF 6-01 SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU
5 2 37785 JUSTERBAR BREMSEN@GLE KOMPLET BREMSARM BRAKE ARM FOR BRAKE LEVER BRAS DE FREIN POUR BATON DE FREIN
] 2 37784 BREMSEN@GLE MED RUND R@R BREMSARM BRAKE ARM FOR BRAKE LEVER BRAS DE FREIN POUR BATOM DE FREIN
7 2 37782 FORBINDELSESTANG HANDBREMSE VERBINDUNGSSTANGE CONMNECTING LINK BRAS DE CONNEXION
8 1 37787 BREMSEHOLDER VENSTRE BREMSE HALTERUNG, LINKS BRAKE MOUNT, LEFT SUPPCORT DE FREIM, GOUCHE
9 1 37788 EREMSEHOLDER H@JRE BREMSE HALTERUNG.RECHTS BRAKE MOUNT, RIGHT SUFPPORT DE FREIN, DROITE
10 8 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
" 4 92034 M@TRIK M14 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
12 4 92362 BOLT 14X50 8.8 GLV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
13 3 92383 BOLT 12x35 GALV. 8.8 (STOPRINGSBOLT) SCHRAUBE COLLAR SCREW BOULON
14 1 92318 BOLT 16xB0 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
15 1 92320 BOLT 16x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
16 2 92081 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
17 1 88210 BEHOLDER 40 Ltr. Std. 840 BEHALTER RESERVOIR RESERVOIR
18 2 88211 LUFTBEHOLDEROPH. F/40L - 276 MM LUFTBEHALTERAUFHANGUNG AIR RESERVE TANK MOUNTING BRACKETBRACKET SUSPENSION DU RESERVOIR A AIR
19 1 88215 ANHENGER-BREMSEVENTIL ANHANGER BREMSVENTIL TRAILER AIR-BRAKE VALVE VALVE DE FREIN-REMORQUE
20 2 37791 BREMSEFASTE TIL MAXIROLL PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
21 1 37783 BREMSEN@GLE FOR SPINDEL BREMSSTANGE BRAKE LEVER BATON DE FREIN
22 2 37793 SPANDEPLADE @12-165_35X8-200
23 1 25225 LUFTBREMSENAYV M. FLANGE VENSTRE BREMSNABE BRAKE HUB MOYEU DE FREIN/GOUPILLE
24 1 25226 LUFTBREMSENAV M. FLANGE H@JRE BREMSMNABE RECHTS BRAKE HUB RIGHT MOYEU DE FREIN/GOUPILLE GAUCHE DROITE
25 1 37247 TRAEK, MELLEMSTYKKE, MAXIROLL ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
26 1 25245 PRODS@JE - ROCKINGER TYPE 57233 ZUG DRAWBAR EYE CROCHET D'ATTELAGE
27 6 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
28 8 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
29 8 92052 METRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
30 2 92295 BOLT 12x30 8.8 GALV. (SEATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
3 2 92030 M@TRIK M12 GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
32 4 92305 BOLT 12x150 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOMN

page 41



